
 

1 
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANT'S REQUEST FOR TELEPHONIC APPEARANCE 

 CASE NO 2:14-CV-02377-KJN 
3431331v1 0964949 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Pond North LLP 

450 Sansome Street 

12th Floor 

San Francisco, CA 94111 

DAVID I. DALBY (SBN: 114750) 

JOHN T. MENO (SBN: 231238) 

HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP 

One California Street, 18th Floor 

San Francisco, CA 94111 

Telephone: 415-362-6000 

Facsimile: 415-834-9070 

Email: ddalby@hinshawlaw.com 

 jmeno@hinshawlaw.com 

 

Attorneys for Defendant 

AFNI, INC. 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

DAVID HARRINGTON, 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

AFNI, INC., 

Defendant. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Case No.:  2:14-cv-02377-KJN 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 

DEFENDANT'S REQUEST FOR 

TELEPHONIC APPEARANCE AT 

THE PRETRIAL SCHEDULING 

CONFERENCE 

 

Date:  March 5, 2015 

Time: 10:00 a.m. 

Location: Courtroom 25 

Hon. Kendall J. Newman 

 

Notice of Removal: October 9, 2014 

  

IT IS HERBY ORDERED that Defendant AFNI, INC. be permitted to appear 

telephonically at the Initial Pretrial Scheduling Conference on March 5, 2015. 

 

IT IS SO ORDERED: 

 
Dated:  February 26, 2015 

 
 


