1	DAVID I. DALBY (SBN: 114750)	
2	JOHN T. MENO (SBN: 231238)	
	HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP	
3	One California Street, 18th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111	
4	Telephone: 415-362-6000	
5	Facsimile: 415-834-9070	
6	Email: ddalby@hinshawlaw.com jmeno@hinshawlaw.com	
7 8	Attorneys for Defendant AFNI, INC.	
9	Ai W, iwe.	
10	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
11	EASTERN DISTI	RICT OF CALIFORNIA
12	DAVID HARRINGTON,) Case No.: 2:14-cv-02377-KJN
13	Plaintiff,	(PROPOSED) ORDER GRANTING
14	vs.) DEFENDANT'S REQUEST FOR) TELEPHONIC APPEARANCE AT
15	AFNI, INC.,) THE PRETRIAL SCHEDULING) CONFERENCE
16	Defendant.	,)
17) Date: March 5, 2015) Time: 10:00 a.m.
18		Location: Courtroom 25
19) Hon. Kendall J. Newman
20) Notice of Removal: October 9, 2014
21		
22	IT IS HERBY ORDERED that Defendant AFNI, INC. be permitted to appear	
23	telephonically at the Initial Pretrial Scheduling Conference on March 5, 2015.	
24		-
25	IT IS SO ORDERED:	
26	Dated: February 26, 2015	
27		Fordal J. Newman
28		KENDALL J. NEWMAN 1 UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING DEFEND

ANCE CASE NO 2:14-CV-02377-KJN 3431331v1 0964949